## PRESS RELEASE

## Baker Donelson's Jill Steinberg Elected a Member of Tennessee Chapter of ABOTA

## December 04, 2015

(Memphis, TN / December 3, 2015) Jill M. Steinberg of Baker Donelson has been elected a member of the Tennessee Chapter of the American Board of Trial Advocates (ABOTA).

ABOTA is a national association of experienced trial lawyers and judges dedicated to the preservation and promotion of the civil jury trial right provided by the Seventh Amendment to the U.S. Constitution. First and foremost, ABOTA works to uphold the jury system by educating the American public about the history and value of the right to trial by jury.

Ms. Steinberg, shareholder in Baker Donelson's Memphis office, concentrates her practice in litigation with significant experience in medical malpractice, nursing home liability, products liability, premises liability, automobile liability and toxic tort.

Ms. Steinberg has been recognized in *Chambers USA* as a leading medical malpractice defense lawyer in Tennessee and in *The Best Lawyers in America*<sup>®</sup> in Medical Malpractice Law, Personal Injury Litigation and Product Liability Litigation. She is also listed in *Mid-South Super Lawyers* in Personal Injury Defense: Medical, and is ranked among that publication's top 50 attorneys in Memphis and top 100 attorneys in Tennessee. Ms. Steinberg is former chair of Baker Donelson Women's Initiative Committee and a recipient of Baker Donelson's Susan E. Rich Award for excellence in promoting and supporting the advancement of women in the legal profession.